
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND ^RADS 3 ';ïù.nQ;Ll :Q 
3 November 1958 

Per Caput Gross National Product at Current Market Prices 
Proportion of Primary Production1"in Gross National Product 
and Share of Active Population engaged in Primary Production 

Gross National. Share of Primary Share of Active Bopu-
Product Production in lation engaged in 
in 1956 Gross National Primary Pro duct }a*> 

Country $ per capUo Product in 1956 
' [ per,cent Per cent Census year 

United States 
Canada 
New Zealand 
Australia 
Luxemburg 
Sweden 
France 
Switzerland 
United Kingdom 
Belgium 
Finland 
Norway • 
Denmark 
Germany 
Netherlands 
Austria 
Italy 
Chile 
Cuba 
Union of South Africa 
Malaya^ 
Greece 
Japan 
Brazil 
Dominican Republic 
Turkey 
Peru4 

Ghana4 

Rhodesia and Nyasaland^ 
Ceylon 
Indonesia^ 
Haiti4 

India2' 4 

Burma 
Pakistan^ 

2475 
1920 
1315 

• 1300 
1295 
1285... ... 
1190 
1175 

• • 1125 
1110 
1045 
•1040 
980 
865 
750 
610 
485 
425 
390 
345 
325 
300 
280 
275 
220 
190 
160 
150 
135 
125 
105 
100 
55 
55 
50 

5.7 
14.2 
24,6é 

12.1 

18,96 

., 

8.1 
12.0 
22.6 
.15.7 
20c2 
12.1 
28.8 
15.7 
23.6 
19,7 

. . 
27.8 

, 

35.0 
21.3 

,. 

42.2 
41.5 

.. 

48.9 
58.7 

44,8 
42,9 
59,2 

13.8 
21.0 
19.4 

28.7 
20.8 
29.8 
16.8 
9.1 

17,6 
46.3 
26.6 
25.3 
25.9 
20.6 
33.7 
40.8 
34.8 
42.0 
55.2 
67.3 
48.6 
42.5 
60.6 
56.7 
77.9 

• • 

,. 

53.2 

83.3 
71.1 

76.', 5 

195^ 
1951 
1951 

1947 
1950 
1954 
1950 
1951 
1947 
1950 
1950 
1950 
1950 
1947 
1951 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1946-51 
1947 
1951 
1955 
1950 
1950 
1955 

194 6 

1950 
195J v 

1951 

Agriculture (including forestry, hunting and fishing) and mining 
National income 
Money economy only 
1955 
1953 
1952 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
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Note: The Gross National Product reported in the United Nations Yearbook 
of National Accounts Statistics. 1957 in national currency has 
been converted into United States dollars by applying the official 
exchange rate as shown in International Financial Statistics. March 
1958. In the case of countries not using a single rate of 
exchange, the following rates have been applied: 

National Currency 
Units per Dollar 

Brazil 43 Import rate applied to non­
essential raw materials and 
highly essential spare parts 
and equipment 

Indonesia 11.4 Principal import and export 
rates 

Peru 19.0 Fluctuating exchange 
certificate market rate 

Turkey 5.25 Tourist rate 

No comparable data are available for Czechoslovakia and Nicaragua. 


