Per Caput Gross National Product at Current Market Prices Proportion of Primary Production in Gross National Product and Share of Active Population engaged in Primary Production

Country					
Country in 1956 per capux Gross National per cent Primary Production United States 2475 5.7 13.8 1950 Canada 1920 14.2 21.0 1951 New Zealand 1315 24.66 19.4 1951 Australia 1300 . . Luxemburg 1295 12.1 28.7 1947 Sweden 1285 . 20.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1950 Switzerland 1175 . 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Normark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Notherlands 750 </td <td></td> <td>Gross National</td> <td>Share of Primary</td> <td>Share of</td> <td>Active Popu-</td>		Gross National	Share of Primary	Share of	Active Popu-
Country \$ per caput Product in 1956 per cent Per cent Census year United States 2475 5.7 13.8 1950 Canada 1920 14.2 21.0 1951 New Zealand 1315 24.66 19.4 1951 Australia 1300 Luxemburg 1295 12.1 28.7 1947 Sweden 1285 20.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 33.7 1950 Netherlands	**	Product	Production in	lation en	gaged in
United States 2475 5.7 13.8 1950 Canada 1920 14.2 21.0 1951 New Zealand 1315 24.66 19.4 1951 Australia 1300 Luxemburg 1295 12.1 28.7 1947 Sweden 1285 20.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1954 Switzerland 1175 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Cermany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Chia 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 5 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955		in 1956	Gross National	Primary F	roduction
United States 2475 5.7 13.8 1950 Canada 1920 14.2 21.0 1951 New Zealand 1315 24.66 19.4 1951 Australia 1300 Luxemburg 1295 12.1 28.7 1947 Sweden 1285 20.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1954 Switzerland 1175 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 5 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Country	🖇 per caput	Product in 1956		
Canada 1920 14.2 21.0 1951 New Zealand 1315 24.66 19.4 1951 Australia 1300 . . Luxemburg 1295 12.1 28.7 1947 Sweden 1285 . 20.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1954 Switzerland 1175 . 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1	4		per cent	Per cent	Census year
Canada 1920 14.2 21.0 1951 New Zealand 1315 24.66 19.4 1951 Australia 1300 . . Luxemburg 1295 12.1 28.7 1947 Sweden 1285 . 20.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1954 Switzerland 1175 . 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1	United States	2475	5.7	13.8	1950
New Zealand 1315 24.66 19.4 1951 Australia 1300 Luxemburg 1295 12.1 28.7 1947 Sweden 1285 20.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1954 Switzerland 1175 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 5 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955		VARIABLE CONT. (1800)			
Australia 1300		14.1			
Luxemburg 1295 12.1 28.7 1947 Sweden 1285 20.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1954 Switzerland 1175 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947	Australia	1300			
Sweden 1285 20.8 1950 France 1190 18.96 29.8 1954 Switzerland 1175 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan	Luxemburg		12.1	28.7	1947
France 1190 18.9 29.8 1954 Switzerland 1175 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 5 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Sweden	1285		20.8	1950
Switzerland 1175 16.8 1950 United Kingdom 1125 8.1 9.1 1951 Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 <	France			29.8	1954
Belgium 1110 12.0 17.6 1947 Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Switzerland	1175, , , , ,		16.8	1950
Finland 1045 22.6 46.3 1950 Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	United Kingdom	1125	8.1	9.1	1951
Norway 1040 15.7 26.6 1950 Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 . 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 . 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Belgium	1110	12:0	17.6	1947
Denmark 980 20.2 25.3 1950 Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Finland	1045	22.6	46.3	1950
Germany 865 12.1 25.9 1950 Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Norway	1040	15.7	26.6	1950
Netherlands 750 28.8 20.6 1947 Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Denmark	980	20.2	25.3	1950
Austria 610 15.7 33.7 1951 Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Germany	865	12.1	25.9	1950
Italy 485 23.6 40.8 1951 Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Netherlands	750	28.8	20.6	1947
Chile 425 19.7 34.8 1952 Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Austria	610	15.7	33.7	1951
Cuba 390 42.0 1953 Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51 Malaya 325 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Italy	485	23.6	40.8	1951
Union of South Africa 345 27.8 55.2 1946-51. Malaya ⁵ 325 . 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Chile	425	19,7	34.8	1952
Malaya ⁵ 325 . 67.3 1947 Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 . 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Cuba	390 -	* *	42.0	1953
Greece 300 35.0 48.6 1951 Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Union of South Af	rica 345	27.8	55.2	1946-57.
Japan 280 21.3 42.5 1955 Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Malaya ⁵	325	•	67.3	1947
Brazil 275 60.6 1950 Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Greece	300	35:0	48.6	1951
Dominican Republic 220 56.7 1950 Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Japan	280	21.3	42.5	1955
Turkey 190 42.2 77.9 1955	Brazil	275		60.6	1950
	Dominican Republi	c 220	• :	56.7	1950
		190	42.2	77.9	1955
	Peru ⁴	160	41.5		
Ghana ⁴ 150			~ •		
Rhodesia and Nyasaland ³ 135	Rhodesia and Nyas	aland ³ 135	••		
Ceylon 125 48.9 53.2 1946				53,2	1946
Indonesia ⁶ 105 58.7		105	58.7	• •	
Haiti ⁴ 100 83.3 1950			**	83.3	
India ² , 4 55 44.8 71.1 1951	India ² , ⁴		44.8	71.1	1951
Burma 55 42.9					•
Pakistan ² 50 59.2 76.5 1951	Pakistan ²	50		76.5	1951

Agriculture (including forestry, hunting and fishing) and mining National income

Money economy only

¹⁹⁵⁵ 1953

^{6 1952}

Note: The Gross National Product reported in the United Nations Yearbook of National Accounts Statistics, 1957 in national currency has been converted into United States dollars by applying the official exchange rate as shown in International Financial Statistics, March 1958. In the case of countries not using a single rate of exchange, the following rates have been applied:

National Currency Units per Dollar

Brazil	43 Import rate applied to non- essential raw materials and highly essential spare part	l
		ı
	and equipment	
Indonesia	11.4 Principal import and export	,
	rates	
Peru	19.0 Fluctuating exchange	
	certificate market rate	
Пента в пет		
Turkey	5.25 Tourist rate	

No comparable data are available for Czechoslovakia and Nicaragua.